: 
V.       : AT HARTFORD 
       : 
HARTFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION,  : 
CITY OF HARTFORD, AND    : 
TILDA SANTIAGO     : DECEMBER 10, 2024 

STATEMENT OF AMOUNT IN DEMAND 

The amount in demand, exclusive of interest and costs, is greater than 

Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00). 

THE PLAINTIFF, 
   ALEYSHA ORTIZ 

By: /s/422303                             

Anthony Spinella, Esq. 
Barry, Taylor & Levesque, LLC 

989 Main Street 
      Manchester, CT 06040 

Juris No. 428935 
      E: aspinella@ct-attorneys.com;